## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 01/17/2017 by the following vote:

AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
<b>RECUSE:</b>	



## Resolution No. 2017/23

**In The Matter Of:** Memoranda of Understanding with the Public Employees Union Local One and Public Employees Union Local One CSB-Site Supervisor Unit, for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019.

The Contra County Board of Supervisors acting in its capacity as the Governing Board of the County of Contra Costa **RESOLVES RESOLVES THAT**:

The Memoranda of Understanding (MOU) between Contra Costa County and Public Employees Union Local One and Public Employees Union Local One CSB-Site Supervisor Unit providing for wages, benefits and other terms and conditions of employment for the period beginning July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, for those classifications represented by the Coalition are ADOPTED. A copy of each MOU is attached.

	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.
Contact: Lisa Driscoll, County Finance Director (925)	ATTESTED: January 17, 2017
335-1023	David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Robert Campbell, County Auditor-Controller, Dianne Dinsmore, Human Resources Director